956
L4 = X + 2T
travel path-hub
shaft plug-in depth
X = shaft distance
T = plug-in depth
assembly length = intermediate tube
Assembly and Length Calculation:
The combination of the easy assembly clamp hub version of 23022 and push fits on the intermediate tube guarantee
quick and easy assembly or dismantling of 23025. There is no need of axial displacement to do this as either half of
the coupling on the intermediate tube can be inserted between the ends of the shaft as a spacer. Plug-in connection
of the coupling hub to the elastomer star is achieved by means of a small, manual axial force. The hubs are attached
to the shaft or the ends of the tube by only one radial clamping bolt in each case, taking account of the structural
dimension L.
23025
 Order No. Size Nominal  Moment of inertia  Moment of inertia  Moment of inertia  Torsion resistance  Torsion resistance  Torsion resistance
   torque (10−³ kgm²)  (10−³ kgm²)  (10−³ kgm²)  Nm/arcmin  Nm/arcmin  Nm/arcmin
   Nm 0,5 m 1,0 m 2,0 m 0,5 m 1,0 m 2,0 m
 23025-020X 20 20 0,08 0,1 - 0,1 0,07 -
 23025-045X 45 45 0,27 0,36 0,56 0,25 0,19 0,13
 23025-090X 90 90 0,45 0,54 0,74 0,3 0,23 0,15
 23025-200X 200 200 0,9 1,1 1,4 0,5 0,4 0,3
 23025-400X 400 400 2,5 3,2 4,5 1,2 1 0,8
 Order No. D1/D2  D1/D2  D1/D2  D4 D7 L L4  S T  T
   predrilled min. max.    min.  min. max.
 23025-020X 7 10 20 40 35 50 132 16 16 20
 23025-045X 9 13 26 50 50 58 152 18 18 25